News Release

NOMURA

President of Nomura Securities Toshio Morita Nominated as Chairman and CEO of Japan Securities Dealers Association

Tokyo, March 2, 2021—Nomura Holdings, Inc. today announced that Toshio Morita, Representative Director, President of Nomura Securities Co., Ltd., was nominated to become the next Chairman and CEO of the Japan Securities Dealers Association (JSDA) at a meeting of the Joint Committee on Personal Recommendation held today by the JSDA. Mr. Morita is scheduled to be officially appointed on July 1, 2021, upon the completion of internal procedures by the JSDA.

Subject to confirmation of his appointment as the next Chairman and CEO of the JSDA, Mr. Morita will step down as Representative Executive Officer, Nomura Holdings, Inc. and Representative Director, President of Nomura Securities Co. Ltd., at the conclusion of the Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of Nomura Holdings and Nomura Securities in June 2021.

 ends —

Nomura

Nomura is a global financial services group with an integrated network spanning over 30 countries. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its four business divisions: Retail, Asset Management, Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking), and Merchant Banking. Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit www.nomura.com.